



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103161

DA VINCI PIZZA

License Type: Food

3275 SW 34 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3595044

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the Fire extinguisher by the back door indicates it is not full.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1101893

BROWNS COUNTRY BUFFET

License Type: Food

14423 NW US HWY 441 , ALACHUA 32615

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3604971

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door in special occasion area blocked with rack.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103740

PAMPYS BAKERY

License Type: Food

3601 SW 2 AVE STE A , GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3642557

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.LP tank stored on floor next to mop sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1305579

PANDA EXPRESS #2389

License Type: Food

15485 PANAMA CITY BEACH PARKWAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3625109

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit near bathrooms blocked by caution cones, up able to be used, per manager there is a problem with the hinges.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1450048

TASTE GOOD

License Type: Food

1212 N. TEMPLE AVE , STARKE 32091

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 1327823

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. During inspection MFDV has exhaust fan with no fire suppression system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1617448

LA PARRILLA DE PANTCHO

License Type: Food

628 S SR 7 , MARGATE 33068

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3608726

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door blocked with ladders.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Clay

License Number: 2001359

TUNIS

License Type: Food

290 BLANDING BLVD , ORANGE PARK 32073

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3615846

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at drive-through is in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2103334

DUNKIN DONUTS

License Type: Food

1558 LAKE TRAFFORD RD #7 , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3594085

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed wiring on the inside of the walk in cooler with exposed transformer.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Columbia

License Number: 2200686

CHICK-FIL-A

License Type: Food

3200 US 90 W , LAKE CITY 32055

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3636939

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Gauge of fire extinguisher next to back door in red zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337811

YOYOSO WYNWOOD

License Type: Food

2800 NW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33127

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3645759

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326466

LA CUBANITA PIZZERIA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

11300 NW 87 CT STE 135-136 , HIALEAH GARDENS 33018

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3638138

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 plastic buckets and a mop stored in front of the exit door blocking the exit.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2337180

LA LLORONA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 112 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3638459

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337811

YOYOSO WYNWOOD

License Type: Food

2800 NW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33127

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3645759

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed several small propane tanks stored next to butane fuel at the kitchen prep table.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Dade

License Number: 2332984

POOL AND BEACH CLUB

License Type: Food

1801 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3652815

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2322989

TACO BELL #25742

License Type: Food

3190 CORAL WAY , MIAMI 33145

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3597093

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the back door blocked by a wheeled garbage can with cardboard boxes on top.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333923

MARCOS PIZZA

License Type: Food

14615 SW 56 ST , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3608407

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337174

CHICK N JONES

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 101 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3611325

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Duval

License Number: 2652935

AKHS HALAL GRILL

License Type: Food

5960 RICHARDS ST , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 1327952

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Grey fire extinguisher in the red

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615220

WICKED BARLEY BREWING CO

License Type: Food

4100 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32217

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3639061

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Per website certification expired (4/6/23) **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Duval

License Number: 2614931

SAFE HARBOR RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4378 OCEAN ST #3 , ATLANTIC BEACH 32233

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3620755

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed LP tanks stored in establishment. Manager will find a place outside to store tanks. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2616210

DOUGHFEE LLC

License Type: Food

3928 BAYMEADOW RD STE 4 , JACKSONVILLE 32217

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3630705

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small fryer on rear prep area. Suggested to operator to move fryer to under existing hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3954048

CENTRAL CAFE

License Type: Food

308 E ZACK ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1322785

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. table top electric grill **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3906144

MARY'S CAFE II

License Type: Food

3030 ROCKY POINT DR STE 175 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3622736

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Conventional stove, counter top griddle, fryer and press grill in kitchen with no hood ventilation and suppression system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake

License Number: 4509097

DON CEVICHE PERU AND MEXICO

License Type: Food

102 HWY 27 , MINNEOLA 34715

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3627909

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-wok on right side of hood

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4508684

CULVERS

License Type: Food

1431 JOHN LAKE RD , CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3598177

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back door blocked with trash.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607542

STUFF-A-BAGEL

License Type: Food

12541 METRO PKWY, STE 5 , FT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3622226

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cook preparing raw bacon on a flat top grill in prep kitchen no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Lee

License Number: 4602427

WENDY'S

License Type: Food

15300 MCGREGOR BLVD , FORT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3651858

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Observed electrical outlet hanging from wires next to reach in freezer near ice machine and outside behind back kitchen exit door. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606600

DOMINO'S PIZZA # 8626

License Type: Food

10654 COLONIAL BLVD # 1 , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3593581

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Two door marked either to left of entrance blocked by soda reach-in cooler and locked, immediately next to second clear marked exit single door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Lee

License Number: 4604729

BOULEVARD DELI AND TAVERN

License Type: Food

12220 TOWNE LAKE DR STE 10 , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3634587

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Cook line left side next to door to bar.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607542

STUFF-A-BAGEL

License Type: Food

12541 METRO PKWY, STE 5 , FT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3622226

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cook preparing raw bacon on a flat top grill in prep kitchen no hood system.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-08-08: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Levy

License Number: 4800638

SPRINKLES ICE CREAM SHOP

License Type: Food

26 ST HWY 40 E , INGLIS 34449

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3637114

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank stored in back of kitchen, near three-compartment sink.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5105326

SUBWAY SANDWICH SHOP FRANCHISE 4170

License Type: Food

7461 MANATEE AVE W , BRADENTON 34210

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3634202

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door locked.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Marion

License Number: 5202701

ARBY'S #8298

License Type: Food

2150 NE 49 CT RD , OCALA 34470

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3647402

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Fryers hood vent/fan not working at inspection time, area around fryers with smoke. Per manager, part ordered. **Warning**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202701

ARBY'S #8298

License Type: Food

2150 NE 49 CT RD , OCALA 34470

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3647402

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Fryers hood vent/fan not working at inspection time, area around fryers with smoke. Per manager, part ordered. **Warning** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-07: Parts ordered. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811101

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #457

License Type: Food

11680 UNIVERSITY BLVD , ORLANDO 32817

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3651455

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Garbage cans blocking exit pathway .
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5808589

MCDONALDS #17998

License Type: Food

12300 LAKE UNDERHILL RD , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3653998

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked with a big trash can . **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812333

SAUDIE'S RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

6249 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3615768

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-kitchen extinguisher next to exit door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811356

BORDER GRILL FRESH-MEX

License Type: Food

5695 WEST VINELAND RD STE A , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3620408

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Mop bucket in front of back door by bathrooms **Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812333

SAUDIE'S RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

6249 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3615768

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-kitchen exit door blocked by trash bin

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5808397

MCDONALD'S #20239

License Type: Food

1411 S HIAWASSEE RD , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3603802

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-exit door in kitchen blocked by trash hopper -hopper movies outdoors **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Orange

License Number: 5809672

MARBLE SLAB CREAMERY

License Type: Food

415 N ALAFAYA TRAIL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3622448

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Boxes stored at the exit door .

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814845

BON APPETIT GRILL 3

License Type: Food

5787 EDGEWATER DR , ORLANDO 32810

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3591937

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.3 exits in dining block by closed curtains and locked doors **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Orange

License Number: 5815675

DRURY PLAZA HOTEL-ORLANDO/LBV - 1ST FLOOR AMENITY DINING

License Type: Food

2000 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3635747

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed extension cord used for washer in the bar area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5804439

DOUBLETREE SUITES ORLANDO DISNEY SPRINGS AREA EVERGREEN CAFE

License Type: Food

2305 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , ORLANDO 32830

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3631714

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Checked boiler certificate has expired 2/14/2025 Chef notify engineering at time of inspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Orange

License Number: 5815675

DRURY PLAZA HOTEL-ORLANDO/LBV - 1ST FLOOR AMENITY DINING

License Type: Food

2000 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3635747

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5807594

LECHONERA LATINA 3

License Type: Food

3806 CURRY FORD RD , ORLANDO 32806

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3643456

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top griddle at front counter. Grease on wall over griddle

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5906835

CELEBRATION GOLF COMPANY LLC

License Type: Food

701 GOLF PARK DR , CELEBRATION 34747

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3642158

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6021230

MAYA FLAVORS OF INDIA BOCA

License Type: Food

21200 ST. ANDREWS BLVD # 2 , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3621446

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked by catering equipment. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6023018

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

11929 SOUTHERN BLVD , ROYAL PALM BEACH 33411

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3653580

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door blocked by trash - operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6022634

MARASH MEDITERRANEAN

License Type: Food

430 E LINTON BLVD STE 904 , DELRAY BEACH 33483

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3628123

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. No exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Pasco

License Number: 6113577

FRANKS RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

15925 US HWY 19 N , HUDSON 34667

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3589446

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. The outlet is burnt marks on the left side of the fryer basket station.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6216184

TATE ISLAND GRILL

License Type: Food

500 MANDALAY AVE , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3637915

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate expired for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL139654,098759,136232,136231 all expire 3/8/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217762

PHOLICIOUS

License Type: Food

7839 113 ST STE D , SEMINOLE 33772

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3599775

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Pot of oil on induction burner, used for frying spring rolls, with no hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6218702

License Type: Food

AUXILARY KITCHEN - BANQUET KITCHEN

400 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3624089

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. New units, no certificate.
Repeat Violation - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-05: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6307348

License Type: Food

ANTOJITOS NAVIDENOS LLC

635 ROBIN RD , LAKELAND 33803

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3652365

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In back storage area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805748

MELLOW MUSHROOM

License Type: Food

6727 S TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3591320

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked in the auxiliary dining room. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804399

KACEY'S SEAFOOD & MORE

License Type: Food

4904 FRUITVILLE RD , SARASOTA 34232

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3640285

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed their fire exit door locked. Operator unlocked it.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6805733

ART OVATION HOTEL

License Type: Food

1255 N PALM AVE , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3593414

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler certificate expired. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-01: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6904951

DON JULIO MEXICAN KITCHEN AND TEQUILA BAR

License Type: Food

4275 W LAKE MARY BLVD , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3654331

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by large round trash can, employee relocated **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905617

ROCKBREW SANFORD

License Type: Food

214 SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3630570

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear kitchen door, operator unlocked **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

St. Johns

License Number: 6502365

FORD'S GARAGE

License Type: Food

550 OUTLET MALL BLVD , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3598154

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed trash cart blocking rear exit door labeled emergency exit. Person in charge removed the cart from blocking the exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6605282

MACHU PICCHU PERUVIAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

1742 SE PORT ST LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3615390

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Portable two burner stove being used in kitchen no hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/09/2025

St. Lucie

License Number: 6600098

DALE'S BAR B Q

License Type: Food

3362 S US 1 , FORT PIERCE 34982

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3638064

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Hanging from lights in back storage area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6605282

MACHU PICCHU PERUVIAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

1742 SE PORT ST LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 08/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3615390

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank in kitchen

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6603152

FLAVORS CUISINE & LOUNGE BAR

License Type: Food

686 SW BAYSHORE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34983

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3594723

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke not under hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-24: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-06: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407819

FORD'S GARAGE

License Type: Food

1495 CORNERSTONE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3616002

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-small fry on table ,used to cooked funnel fries

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7408008

LA ALDEA BAKERY

License Type: Food

700 RIDGEWOOD AVE UNIT 104 , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3604618

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top fryer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407497

JACKIES JAMAICA POT

License Type: Food

996 DERBYSHIRE RD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3626418

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4	Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top fryer.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	--	--

License Number: 7408008

LA ALDEA BAKERY

License Type: Food

700 RIDGEWOOD AVE UNIT 104 , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 08/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3604618

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4	- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-table top fryer - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-06:	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	---	--